approximately $200,000 based on revenue targets.  The former stockholders of Dasher Express Inc. can receive up to half of the earn-out in stock at a conversion price of $1.80 per share.

(b) Pro Forma Financial Information

Proforma Financial Statements Period Ended September 30, 2003 Segmentz, Inc. and Dasher Express, Inc.

   Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information
The Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Income for the year ended December 31, 2002 and the nine months ended September 30, 2003 and the
The Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Income have been prepared assuming that the acquisition had occurred on the first day of the periods presented the
The following tables include pro-forma adjustments for the estimated fair values of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed at the date of acquisition. Segmentz,
   Segmentz, Inc.
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   September 30, 2003
   Historical
   ----------------------   Pro-Forma
ASSETS   Company   Dasher   Adjustments   Pro-Forma
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Current Assets
  Cash and cash equivalents  $ 1,875,739   $   183,661   $  (1,300,000) $   759,400
  Trade receivables   2,516,284   1,162,450   -   3,678,734
  Prepaid expenses   908,709   38,225   -   946,934
   ------------- ------------- --------------- -------------
Total current assets   5,300,732   1,384,336   (1,300,000)   5,385,068
Intangible Assets   -   -   669,105(2)   669,105
Advances to Murphy Air   2,213,230   -   -   2,213,230
Other assets   475,479   -   -   475,479
Loans and advances   39,314   18,370   -   57,684
Fixed assets, net   607,807   338,107   450,000(2)   1,395,914
   -------------- ------------- -------------- -------------
   $  8,636,562   $ 1,740,813   $  (180,895)  $  10,196,480
   ============== ============= ============== =============
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Current liabilities
  Accounts payable   $   613,241   $   425,393   $   -   $   1,038,634
  Accrued salaries and wages   128,500   39,243   -   167,743
  Accrued expenses   333,400   305,961   -   639,361
  Obligations due to
   factoring company   1,137,596   -   -   1,137,596
  Current maturities
   of long-term debt   718,636   89,321   -   807,957
  Advances from shareholder   165,998   -   -   165,998
   -------------- ------------- -------------- -------------
Total current liabilities   3,097,371   859,918   -   3,957,289
Long-Term Debt,
  less current maturities   200,770   -   -   200,770
Commitments   -   -   -   -
   -------------- ------------- -------------- -------------
Total liabilities   3,298,141   859,918   4,158,059
Stockholders' Equity
  Preferred stock   1,188,819   -   -   1,188,819
  Capital stock   13,610   18,730   (13,346)(1)   18,994
  Paid-in capital   4,059,495   -   694,616 (1)  4,754,111
  Stock payable   20,000   -   -   20,000
  Retained earnings   56,497   862,165   (862,165)(1)   56,497
   -------------- ------------- -------------- -------------
Total Stockholders' Equity   5,338,421   880,895   (180,895)   6,038,421
   -------------- ------------- -------------- -------------
   $  8,636,562   $ 1,740,813   $  (180,895)  $ 10,196,480
   ============== ============= ============== =============
</TABLE>
(1) To reflect purchase of Dasher’s common stock for $1,300,000 cash and $700,000 in
   stock.
(2) To reflect write-up of building, equipment and intangible assets of
   Dasher to market value.
   Segmentz, Inc.
   Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income
   Fiscal Year Ended December 31, 2002
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   Historical
   ---------------------------   Pro-Forma
OPERATIONS   Company   Dasher   Adjustments   Pro-Forma
----------------------------- -------------- ------------- -------------- -----------
Net sales   $  9,994,506 $  6,953,654  $   -  $16,948,160
Cost of goods sold   7,781,632   5,637,346   -   13,418,978
   -------------- ------------- -------------- -----------
  Gross profit   2,212,874   1,316,308   -   3,529,182
General and administrative
  expenses   1,743,476   1,380,636   81,083(1)  3,205,195
   -------------- ------------- -------------- -----------
Operating income   469,398   (64,328)   81,083   323,987
Nonoperating
(income) expense:   95,283   57,192   -   152,475
   -------------- ------------- -------------- -----------
Income before income taxes   374,115   (121,520)   -   171,512
Income taxes   -   -   -   -
   -------------- ------------- -------------- -----------
Net income (loss)   $   374,115 $   (121,520)  $   (81,083)  $   171,512
   ============== ============= ============== ===========
Earnings per common share
   Basic   $   0.06   $   0.02
   ============== ============= ============== ===========
   Diluted   $   0.05   $   0.02
   ============== ============= ============== ===========
Weighted average common
  shares outstanding:
   Basic   6,565,242   538,461(2)  7,103,703
   ============== ============= ============== ===========
   Diluted   7,956,009   538,461(2)  8,494,470
   ============== ============= ============== ===========
</TABLE>
(1) To reflect amortization of intangible assets and depreciation of write-up of
   market value of fixed assets.
(2) To reflect the additional shares issued related to the Dasher acquisition
</PAGE>
Segmentz, Inc.
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2003
(Unaudited)
   Historical
   ----------------------------   Pro-Forma
OPERATIONS   Company   Dasher   Adjustments   Pro-Forma
-------------------------- -------------- ------------- -------------- --------------
Net sales   $ 10,234,277   $ 4,859,831 $   (94,545)(3)$  14,999,563
Cost of goods sold   7,435,884   3,936,463   (94,545)(3)   11,277,802
   -------------- ------------- -------------- --------------
  Gross profit   2,798,393   923,368   -   3,721,761

General and administrative
  expenses   2,339,182   937,348   60,813(1)   3,337,343
   -------------- ------------- -------------- -------------
Income before income taxes   459,211   (13,980)   (60,813)   384,418
Provision for income taxes   133,500   (4,893)   128,607
   ------------- ------------- -------------- --------------
Net income (loss)   $   325,711   $   (9,087) $   (60,813)   $   255,811
   ============= ============= ============== ==============
Earnings per common share
   Basic   $   0.04   $   0.03
   ============== ============== ============== ============
   Diluted   $   0.04   $   0.03
   ============== ============== ============== ============
Weighted average common
shares outstanding:
   Basic   7,878,469   -   538,461(2)   8,416,930
   ============== ============== ============== ============